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A Message from Helen

Any problems, issues, or other questions?

- \ Call me on my cell at (786) 556-9009 SPECIAL PROGRAMS
_ W or e-mail me at Helen@ThePalace.org. & EVENTS IN
" w \ d ~ Love, Helen Shaham
Owner, The Palace Group ®
> ’ ™ Please say your name and room number. Ap

Thursday, April 3rd

Friday, April 11th

Family & Friends
Celebration

Sunday
April 20th
11:30am-2:00pm

Mondays, April 14th, 28th

RSVP by Evite i ‘\\
by no later than 4/16 |

Sunday, April 20th
BRS%E;iﬁAN
CARNIVAL
Then_tgd Happy Hour/ D{nner
- THE PALACE AT WESTON
B - R 16025 EMERALD ESATES DR.
— m g WESTON, FL 33331
e - ~ PHONE: (954) 217-2000
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TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:30
3:00
5:00

Crafty Creations

Table Top Tactics
Competitive Sport Games
Fit body and mind w Alejo
Happy hour Violinist)
Starlight piano w Justin

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
2:30
3:00
5:00

2

Cafecito Time w Alejandro
Pool Noodle Exercise
Social hour in the Garden
Music vibes

Fit body and mind w Alejo
Happy hour (Piano)
Aroma Therapy/
Meditation Class

Carnival (Brazilian) Themed 3

Happy Hour/ Dinner
10:00 Music therapy w Trent
11:00  Percussion Training
1:00 Social Hour in the Garden
2:00 Competitive sport games
2:30  Fit body and mind w Alejo
3:00 Happy hour(Singer)

5:00 Oldie Goldie Sing Along

w Mr. Boom chakalaka!

4
10:00 CAT Pet Therapy
11:00  Tennis match w Alejandro
1:00 Social hour in the Garden
2:00 Prize Bingo!
2:30  Fit body and mind w Alejo
3:00 Happy hour(Guitar)
5:00 Aero Rumbaw Katy

5

10:00 Gentlemen's Club

11:00 Ladies get Glamourous
1:00 Social hour in the Garden
2:00 Fine Motor Skills Training
3:00 Happy hour (Piano)

5:00 Sensoryrelief w Katy

7

8

9

10

Passover Seder 1st Night ‘|‘|

Passover Seder 2nd Night ‘|2

—— 4 10:00 Religious hour w Justin 10:00 Noreena Lectures 10:00 Crafty Creations 10:00 Cafecito Time w Alejandro | 10:00 Music therapy w Trent 10:00 CAT Pet Therapy 10:00 Gentlemen's Club
| M:00 Horse race game w Justin 11:00 Belly Dancing w Katy 11:00 Table Top Tactics 11:00 Cooking w Alejandro 11:00  Percussion Training 11:00 Tennis match w Alejandro 11:00 Ladies get Glamourous
¢ 1 1:00 Social hour in the garden 1:00 Social Hour in the Garden 1:00 Competitive Sport Games | 1:00 Social hour in the Garden 1:00 Social Hour in the Garden 1:00 Social hour in the Garden 1:00 Social hour in the Garden
g 2:00 Fitness for life w Justin 2:00  Puppet hugs w Justin 2:30  Fit body and mind w Alejo 2:00  Music vibes 2:00 Competitive sport games 2:00 Prize Bingo! 2:00 Fine Motor Skills Training
4 3:00 Happy Hour (Singer) 2:30  Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour Violinist) 2:30  Fitbodyand mindw Alejo | 2:30  Fit body and mind w Alejo 2:30 Fitbody and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour (Piano)
= 5:00 Movie Night w Popcorn 3:00 Happy hour w Harp 5:00 Starlight piano w Justin 3:00 Happy hour(Piano) 3:00 Happy hour(Singer) 3:00 Happy hour (Guitar) 5:00 Sensory relief w Katy
5:00 Elder Song Sing Along V1 5:00 Aroma Therapy/ 5:00 Oldie Goldie Sing Along 5:00 AeroRumba w Katy
Meditation Class w Mr. Boom chakalaka!
13 Outing GroupA 14 15 16 17 18 | calvary Church Service 19
10:00 Religious hour w Justin 10:00 NoreenaLectures 10:00 Crafty Creations 10:00 Cafecito Time w Alejandro | 10:00 Music therapy w Trent 10:00 CAT Pet Therapy 10:00 Calvary Chapel Service
Horse race game w Justin 11:00 Belly Dancing w Katy 11:00 Table Top Tactics 11:00 Pool Noodle Exercise 11:00  Percussion Training 11:00 Tennis match w Alejandro | 11:00 Ladies get Glamourous
Social hour in the garden 1:00 Social Hour in the Garden 1:00 Competitive Sport Games | 1:00 Social hour in the Garden 1:00 Social Hour in the Garden 1:00 Social hour in the Garden 1:00 Social hour in the Garden
Fitness for life w Justin 2:00 Puppet hugs w Justin 2:30  Fitbody and mind w Alejo 2:00 Musicvibes 2:00 Competitive sport games 2:00  Prize Bingo! 2:00 Fine Motor Skills Training
Happy hour (Singer) 2:30  Fitbody and mindw Alejo | 3:00  Happy hour Violinist) 2:30  Fitbody and mind w Alejo | 2:30  Fitbody and mind w Alejo | 2:30  Fit body and mind w Alejo | 3:00  Happy hour (Piano)
5:00 Movie Night w Popcorn 3:00 Happy hour w Harp 5:00 Starlight piano w Justin 3:00 Happy hour(Piano) 3:00 Happy hour(Singer) 3:00 Happy hour(Guitar) 5:00 Sensory relief w Katy
5:00 Elder Song Sing Along V2 5:00 Aroma Therapy/ 5:00 Oldie Goldie Sing Along 5:15 Special Performance in Plaza
Meditation Class w Mr. Boom chakalaka!
Easter Family and Friends 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 1
' . . 10:00 Ceramics w Terri &Kyla 10:00 Crafty Creations 10:00  Cafecito Time w Alejandro | 10:00  Music therapy w Trent 10:00 CAT Pet Therapy 10:00 Gentlemen's Club
10:00  Religious hour w Justin 11:00  Belly Dancing w Katy 11:00 Table Top Tactics 11:00  Resistance Training 11:00  Percussion Trainin 11:00  Tennis match w Alejandro | 11:00  Ladies get Glamourous
11:00  Horserace gamewJustin | 1.09  gocial Hour in the Garden y i 1:00  Social hour in the Garden . i i J . i i ) . onge
1:00 Social hour in the garden 0 1:00 Competitive Sport Games lalhn 1:00 Social Hour in the Garden 1:00 Social hour in the Garden 1:00 Social hour in the Garden
2:00  Fitness for life w Justin 2:00 P}Jppet hugs W"JUSt'n ) 2:30  Fit body and mind w Alejo | 2:00 M_US'C vibes ) ) 2:00 Competitive sport games | 2:00  Prize Bingo! 2:00 Fine Motor Skills Training
3.00  Happy hour (Singer) 2:30  Fitbodyand mindw Alejo | 3:00  Happy hour Violinist) 2:30  Fitbodyand mindwAlejo | 2:30  Fitbodyand mind w Alejo | 2:30  Fitbody and mind w Alejo | 3:00  Happy hour (Piano)
5.00  Movie Night w Popcorn 3:00  Happy hour Harp 5:00  Starlight piano w Justin 3:00  Happy hour (Piano) 3:00  Happy hour (Singer) 3:00 Happy hour (Guitar) 5:00  Sensory relief w Katy
5:00 Elder Song Sing Along V3 5:00  Aroma Therapy/ 5:00 Oldie Goldie Sing Along 5:00 Aero Rumbaw Katy
Meditation Class w Mr. Boom chakalaka!
27 Outing GroupB 28 29 ‘\}y
10:00 Religious hour w Justin 10:00 Noreena Lectures 10:00 Crafty Creations 10:00 Cafecito Timew Alejandro !W _' o~} & °
11:00 Horse race game w Justin 11:00 Belly Dancing w Katy 11:00 Table Top Tactics 11:00 Cooking w Alejandro = '
| 1:00  Social hour in the garden 1:00  Social Hour in the Garden 1:00 Competitive Sport Games | 1:00 Social hour in the Garden
.| 2:00 Fitness for life w Justin 2:00  Puppet hugs w Justin 2:30  Fit body and mind w Alejo 2:00  Musicvibes
| 3:00 Happy hour (Singer) 2:30  Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour Violinist) 2:30  Fit body and mind w Alejo
5:00 Movie Night w Popcorn 3:00 Happy hour Harp 5:00 Starlight piano w Justin 3:00  Happy hour(Piano)
5:00 Elder Song Sing Along V4 5:00 Aroma Therapy/ 2 025

u Calendar is subject to change.

Meditation Class

For questions, please e-mail Director of Activities Justin Valdes at justin@thepalaceus.com or call (754) 236-8145.
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