

July 2025 The Weston Gazette

LUXURY LIVING FOR SENIORS

Justin Valdes- MC Activities Director



A Message from Helen

Any problems, issues, or other questions? Call me on my cell at (786) 556-9009 or e-mail me at Helen@ThePalace.org. ~ Love, Helen Shaham *Owner, The Palace Group* **Please say your name and room number.*

SPECIAL PROGRAMS & EVENTS IN



Friday, July 4th Stars, Stripes, & Sips Elevated Happy Hour Plaza (3pm)

Mondays, July 14th, 28th Outing to Pembroke Pines Mall Depart (10:30am)

> Sunday, July 20th Hat Making Party Activity Room (5pm)

> Thursday, July 31st Hat Making Party Activity Room (5pm)

THE PALACE AT WESTON 16025 EMERALD ESTATES DR. WESTON, FL. 33331 PHONE: (954) 217-2000

Stars, Stripes, & Sips 4th of July Elevated Happy Hour! 3pm to 4pm

Themed Cocktails
Elegant Hors d'oeuvres
Live Music

Join us for a Hat Making Party!

Craft your hat, strike a pose! Your masterpiece will debut at our Moulin Rouge Grandparents Day Event!

Sunday 7/20, Thursday 7/31 5pm-6pm Please Call to RSVP: (754) 236-8140

Ν.					Contraction of the second states of the second stat	1 1 culture and the second		
	SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	and the also plant
			1 10:00 Crafty Creations 11:00 Table Top Tactics 1:00 Competitive Sport Games 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour Raul Violin 5:00 Starlight piano w Justin	2 10:00 Cafecito Time w Alejandro 11:00 Holistic Training w Alejandro 1:00 Social hour in the Garden 2:00 Music vibes 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour Dragon Piano 5:00 Aroma Therapy/ Meditation Class	3 10:00 Music therapy w Trent 11:00 Percussion Training 1:00 Social Hour in the Garden 2:00 Competitive sport games 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour Ricky Pen Singer 5:00 Oldie Goldie Sing Along w Mr. Boom chakalaka!	STARS, STRIPES, & SIPS ELEVATED HAPPY HOUR 10:00 CAT Pet Therapy 11:00 Tennis match w Alejandro 1:00 Photoshoot in The Plaza 3:00 Happy hour (Mario Guitar) 5:00 Aero Rumba w Katy Stars, Stripes, & Sips Elevated Happy Hour	5 10:00 Gentlemen's Club 11:00 Ladies get Glamourous 1:00 Social hour in the Garden 2:00 Fine Motor Skills Training 3:00 Happy hour (Piano) 5:00 Sensory relief w Katy	y za za počestaje o nego tel vina n i tovni interneti stanov i tovni interneti stanov i tovni
	6 10:00 Religious hour w Justin 11:00 Horse race game w Justin 1:00 Social hour in the garden 2:00 Fitness for life w Justin 3:00 Happy hour w Barbara Singer 5:00 Movie Night w Popcorn	7 10:00 Noreena Lectures 11:00 Belly Dancing w Katy 1:00 Social Hour 2:00 Puppet hugs w Justin 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour w Heriberto Harp 5:00 Elder Song Sing Along V1	8 10:00 Crafty Creations 11:00 Table Top Tactics 1:00 Competitive Sport Games 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour Raul Violin 5:00 Starlight piano w Justin	9 10:00 Cafecito Time w Alejandro 11:00 Activity Time w Louisenalia 1:00 Social hour in the Garden 2:00 Music vibes 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour Dragon Piano 5:00 Aroma Therapy/ Meditation Class	10 10:00 Music therapy w Trent 11:00 Percussion Training 1:00 Social Hour in the Garden 2:00 Competitive sport games 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour Gilberto Singer 5:00 Oldie Goldie Sing Along w Mr. Boom chakalaka!	11 10:00 CAT Pet Therapy 11:00 Tennis match w Alejandro 1:00 Social hour in the Garden 2:00 Prize Bingo! 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour (Guitar) 5:00 Aero Rumba w Katy	12 10:00 Gentlemen's Club 11:00 Ladies get Glamourous 1:00 Social hour in the Garden 2:00 Fine Motor Skills Training 3:00 Happy hour (Piano) 5:00 Sensory relief w Katy	
	13 10:00 Religious hour w Justin 11:00 Horse race game w Justin 1:00 Social hour in the garden 2:00 Fitness for life w Justin 3:00 Happy hour w Barbara Singer 5:00 Movie Night w Popcorn	Outing Group A 10:00 Noreena Lectures 11:00 Belly Dancing w Katy 1:00 Social Hour 2:00 Puppet hugs w Justin 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour w Heriberto Harp 5:00 Elder Song Sing Along V2	15 10:00 Crafty Creations 11:00 Table Top Tactics 1:00 Competitive Sport Games 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour Raul Violin 5:00 Starlight piano w Justin	16 10:00 Cafecito Time w Alejandro 11:00 Cooking w Alejandro 1:00 Social hour in the Garden 2:00 Music vibes 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour Dragon Piano 5:00 Aroma Therapy/ Meditation Class	17 10:00 Music therapy w Trent 11:00 Percussion Training 1:00 Social Hour in the Garden 2:00 Competitive sport games 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour Ricky Pen Singer 5:00 Oldie Goldie Sing Along w Mr. Boom chakalaka!	18 10:00 CAT Pet Therapy 11:00 Tennis match w Alejandro 1:00 Social hour in the Garden 2:00 Prize Bingo! 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour (Guitar) 5:00 Aero Rumba w Katy	19 10:00 Gentlemen's Club 11:00 Ladies get Glamourous 1:00 Social hour in the Garden 2:00 Fine Motor Skills Training 3:00 Happy hour (Piano) 5:00 Sensory relief w Katy	
	Join us for a Hat Making Party! 10:00 Religious hour w Justin 11:00 Horse race game w Justin 1:00 Social hour in the garden 2:00 Fitness for life w Justin 3:00 Happy hour w Barbara Singer 5:00 Hat Making Party!!	21 10:00 Noreena Lectures 11:00 Belly Dancing w Katy 1:00 Social Hour 2:00 Puppet hugs w Justin 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour w Heriberto Harp 5:00 Elder Song Sing Along V3	22 10:00 Crafty Creations 11:00 Table Top Tactics 1:00 Competitive Sport Games 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour Raul Violin 5:00 Starlight piano w Justin	23 10:00 Cafecito Time w Alejandro 11:00 Activity Time w Louisenalia 1:00 Social hour in the Garden 2:00 Music vibes 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour Dragon Piano 5:00 Aroma Therapy/ Meditation Class	24 10:00 Music therapy w Trent 11:00 Percussion Training 1:00 Social Hour in the Garden 2:00 Competitive sport games 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour Gilberto Singer 5:00 Oldie Goldie Sing Along w Mr. Boom chakalaka!	25 10:00 CAT Pet Therapy 11:00 Tennis match w Alejandro 1:00 Social hour in the Garden 2:00 Prize Bingo! 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour (Guitar) 5:00 Aero Rumba w Katy	26 10:00 Gentlemen's Club 11:00 Ladies get Glamourous 1:00 Social hour in the Garden 2:00 Fine Motor Skills Training 3:00 Happy hour (Piano) 5:00 Sensory relief w Katy	80
	27 10:00 Religious hour w Justin 11:00 Horse race game w Justin 1:00 Social hour in the garden 2:00 Fitness for life w Justin 3:00 Happy hour w Barbara Singer 5:00 Movie Night w Popcorn	28 Outing Group B 10:00 Noreena Lectures L 1:00 Belly Dancing w Katy 1:00 Social Hour 2:00 Puppet huus w Justin 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happyhoot w Hariberto Harp 5:00 Stars Before Dark Performance	29 10:00 Crafty Creations 11:00 Table Top Tactics 1:00 Competitive Sport Games 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour Raul Violin 5:00 Starlight piano w Justin	30 10:00 Cafecito Time w Alejandro 11:00 Cooking w Alejandro 1:00 Social hour in the Garden 2:00 Music vibes 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy hour Dragon Piano 5:00 Aroma Therapy/ Meditation Class	Join us for a Hat Making Party! 10:00 Music therapy w Trent 11:00 Percussion Training 1:00 Social Hour in the Garden 2:00 Competitive sport games 2:30 Fit body and mind w Alejo 3:00 Happy Ricky Pen Singer 5:00 Hat Making Party			

Calendar is subject to change.

.

For questions, please e-mail Director of Activities Justin Valdes at justin@thepalaceus.com or call (754) 236-8145.



F1 FATHER'S DAY





















